


**Specification for Customer Approval  
Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd.**

|   |   |  |   |   |
|---|---|--|---|---|
| <p><b>Product Description:</b><br/>Sea Bass Fillets<br/>IQF, Raw, Skin on, PBO</p> <p>4.5kg Net Weight<br/>Packed 1 x 5kg Frozen<br/>Weight Bulk</p> <p><b>Product Size/Code:</b><br/>180/220g = SBFB18</p> | <p><b>Packaging:</b><br/>Inner: food grade poly liner,<br/>15g<br/>Outer Case: Glued cardboard,<br/>300g.<br/>Sealed non metallic</p> <p><b>Pallet Configuration:</b><br/>8 Cases per layer<br/>12 Layers per pallet<br/>96 Cases per pallet</p> <p><b>Barcode:</b><br/>Outer – 5014628 200884</p>  | <p><b>Nutrition Information:</b><br/>Typical Values per 100g<br/>Energy: 186kcal (778kJ)<br/>Total fat: 13.35g<br/>(of which saturates) 7.31g<br/>Carbohydrate: 0.91g<br/>(of which sugars) 0g<br/>Protein: 15.6g<br/>Salt: 0g<br/>Data from supplier</p>  | <p><b>Latin Name:</b><br/><i>Dicentrarchus labrax</i></p> <p><b>Ingredients:</b><br/>Seabass Fillet (<b>FISH</b>)</p> <p><b>Allergen Advice:</b><br/>See ingredients in <b>BOLD</b></p> <p><b>Date Coding:</b><br/>Open Code best before end<br/>+24 months shelf life from<br/>freezing.</p> | <p><b>Product Origin:</b><br/>Farmed in Turkey</p> <p><b>Cooking Instructions:</b><br/>This product is raw and<br/>must be fully cooked prior<br/>to consumption.</p>   |
| <p><b>Microbiological &amp;<br/>Chemical Standards:</b><br/>Product produced to<br/>current EU regulation.</p>  | <p><b>Physical Standards:</b><br/>Product is raw, boned, filleted<br/>and size graded, IQF frozen<br/>and glazed prior to packing.<br/>Tolerance: grade <math>\pm 5\%</math>.<br/>No dimensional spec agreed.<br/>Blood spots/ bruising no more<br/>than 1 x 1cm<sup>2</sup> per kg.<br/>Membrane off. Minimal<br/>gaping.</p> <p>Please note: This product may<br/>contain pin bones</p> | <p><b>Production Standards:</b><br/>Product supplied from<br/>producers holding EU<br/>establishment registration.<br/>Traceability from data on<br/>packaging.</p> <p><b>Storage Conditions:</b><br/>This product is frozen and<br/>should be held at -18°C or<br/>below. See pack for further<br/>details.</p> | <p><b>Example of Product:</b></p>   | <p><b>Product Physical<br/>Characteristics:</b></p> <p><b>Colour:</b><br/>white/off white/ cream &amp;<br/>grey to white skin</p> <p><b>Texture:</b><br/>Soft to firm when cooked</p> <p><b>Smell:</b><br/>Natural</p> <p><b>Taste:</b><br/>Natural for product</p> |

Approved By: Caitlin Nugus – Technical Manager

Date: 18/06/2020, Version 1

Seahawk Marine Foods, Broadleigh House, Woodmarsh, North Bradley, Trowbridge, Wiltshire. BA14 0SA. Tel +44 (0) 1225 768461 Fax +44 (0) 1225 760954.

E-mail [caitlin@seahawk.co.uk](mailto:caitlin@seahawk.co.uk) Reg in UK No 1609254.